From: Redeker, Jean Marie
To: Reed, Kathy

Cc: Klusmeier, Susan; Redeker, Jean Marie; Roberts, Jennifer A; Anderson, Heather; Brumberg, Margaret L;

Eggleston, Ben; Falicov, Tamara; Latta, Kristine; Ledom, Karen; Montague, Samantha J.; Reynolds, Mark; Storkel, Holly; Bichelmeyer, Barbara Anne; Tuma, Faunia Marie; Thomas, Kelli R; Ginsberg, Rick; Kowalchuk, Liz;

Langdon, Elizabeth Ann; Hartman, Tanya Elisabeth; White, Steven H.; Luckey, Linda L.

**Subject:** Discontinuation request from CLAS for Visual Art Education

**Date:** Wednesday, October 21, 2020 7:05:32 AM

Attachments: <u>VAE Discontinuation.docx</u>

VA Program Highlights.docx VA Executive Summary.docx Visual Art Gradaute Dean Report.rtf

AD.U of Kansas[1][4]NASAD visitor"s report.docx

## Kathy,

Attached is a request to discontinue the Visual Arts Education program. USRR 8.2.3 requires the Provost office to submit the request to Governance upon receipt.

The request includes a rationale for the recommendation and the projected impact on KU's mission, students, and faculty. Also attached is the most recent program review (2013) and results from the most recent accreditation visit (2014). Copied on this request are the Dean, the Associate Dean, and the Chair of the Department of Curriculum and Teaching in the School of Education and Human Sciences because the VAE program has a teacher licensing component. Also copied are the chair of Visual Art, VAE program faculty, the CLAS Dean and Associate Deans, the VP for Graduate Studies and the VP for Academic Success.

Because this is an active academic program as defined by USRR 8.1.2 and is required to be submitted by the end of the third week of the Fall semester for consideration this academic year I understand that Governance may not consider the request until Fall 2021.

Please let me know if I can be of additional assistance.

All the best, Jean

Jean M. Redeker, PhD | Assistant Vice Provost for Academic Affairs ph. 785.864.1025 | email | jredeker@ku.edu | UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS | 1450 Jayhawk Blvd. | Lawrence, KS 66045 www.provost.ku.edu